二 /
EMC Filters
二 厂
Please read Important notes and Cautions and warnings
FUTURE
RELIABLE
TRUST
Important Notes

■Centeal screw fixing
■Terminal: see table
Schematic representations Stanfards：
Climatic category：
Rated
temperature：
Cap.tolerance:
IEC60939
40/085/56
40℃
±20%
IR CR VR Vtest Insertion loss
typ.@50Ω(dB)
Terminals Dimensions Ordering code
A μF V AC V DC V DC 100kHz 100MHz Ødxl(mm)
16 2×0.0025 250 600 2700 – >80 -M2 16×80 LA250V16A1111D
2×0.0025 250 600 2700 – >80 -ø2mm 16×155 LA250V16A1111B
32 2×0.1 250 600 3000 10 >100 -M6 30×130 LA250V32A1111D
2×0.47 250 600 2000 25 >100 -M6 30×130 LA250V32A1112D
2×1.0 250 500 1700 30 >100 -M6 30×130 LA250V32A1113D
75 2×0.1 250 600 3000 10 >100 -M6 30×130 LA250V75A1111D
2×0.47 250 600 2000 25 >100 -M6 30×130 LA250V75A1112D
2×1.0 250 500 1700 30 >100 -M6 30×130 LA250V75A1113D
Please read Important notes and Cautions and warnings
4
1-Line Filters
Feedthrough capacitors
■Soloder MKP technology
■Dielectric: metallized
Polypropylene
■Dry, self-healing
■Metal case, potted (UL94 V-0)
■Centeal screw fixing
■Terminal: see table
Schematic representations Stanfards：
Climatic category：
Rated
temperature：
Cap.tolerance:
IEC 60384-14
40/085/56
40℃
±20%
IR CR VR Vtest Insertion loss
typ.@50Ω(dB)
Terminals Dimensions Ordering code
A μF V AC V DC V DC 100kHz 100MHz Ødxl(mm)
63 0.47 250 600 3000 15 80 -M6 55×100 LA250V63A1101D
2.2 250 600 2500 30 >90 -M6 55×130 LA250V63A1102D
4.7 250 600 2000 35 >90 -M6 55×130 LA250V63A1103D
100 0.47 250 600 3000 15 80 -M8 55×110 LA250V100A1101D
2.2 250 600 2500 30 >90 -M8 55×140 LA250V100A1102D
4.7 250 600 2000 35 >90 -M8 55×140 LA250V100A1103D
200 0.47 250 600 3000 15 80 -M10 55×120 LA250V200A1101D
2.2 250 600 3000 15 80 -M10 55×120 LA250V200A1102D
4.7 250 600 3000 15 80 -M10 55×120 LA250V200A1103D
3
Please read Important notes and Cautions and warnings
2-Line Filters
General purpose application
■For 1-phase systems
■For switch-mode power supplies
and DC applications
■Metal case, potted (UL94 V-0)
■Terminal: see table
Schematic representations Rated voltage:
Climatic category:
Rated temperature:
250 V AC
50/60 Hz
250 V DC
40/085/21
40℃
standard version
IR CR-X2 CR-Y2 LR Ileak Terminals Dimensions Ordering code
A μF pF mA l×b×h(mm)
3 2×0.1 2×4700 2×1.5mH 0.369 -A6.3*0.8 32.5×43.3×29 LA250V3A0211A
6 2×0.1 2×4700 2×1.8mH 0.369 -A6.3*0.8 32.5×43.3×29 LA250V6A0211A
10 2×0.1 2×4700 2×870μH 0.369 -A6.3*0.8 32.5×43.3×29 LA250V10A0211A
16 2×0.1 2×4700 2×650μH 0.369 -A6.3*0.8 50×44×29 LA250V16A0211A
20 2×0.1 2×4700 2×430μH 0.369 -A6.3*0.8 50×44×29 LA250V20A0211A
25 2×0.1 2×4700 2×660μH 0.369 -M4 63×51×38 LA250V25A0211D
36 2×0.47 2×10000 2×400μH 0.785 -M4 63×51×38 LA250V36A0211D
3 2×0.1 – 2×1.5mH 0 -A6.3*0.8 32.5×43.3×29 LA250V3A0212A
6 2×0.1 – 2×1.8mH 0 -A6.3*0.8 32.5×43.3×29 LA250V6A0212A
10 2×0.1 – 2×870μH 0 -A6.3*0.8 32.5×43.3×29 LA250V10A0212A
16 2×0.1 – 2×650μH 0 -A6.3*0.8 50×44×29 LA250V16A0212A
20 2×0.1 – 2×430μH 0 -A6.3*0.8 50×44×29 LA250V20A0212A
25 2×0.1 – 2×660μH 0 -M4 63×51×38 LA250V25A0212D
36 2×0.47 – 2×400μH 0 -M4 63×51×38 LA250V36A0212D
Please read Important notes and Cautions and warnings
6
1-Line Filters
Feedthrough filters
IR CR VR Vtest Insertion loss
typ.@50Ω(dB)
Terminals Dimensions Ordering code
A μF V AC V DC V DC 100kHz 100MHz Ødxl(mm)
63 2×0.5 250 600 3000 25 > 100 -M6 55×166 LA250V63A1111D
2×1.0 250 600 2500 30 > 100 -M6 55×166 LA250V63A1112D
2×2.0 250 600 2500 35 > 100 -M6 55×166 LA250V63A1113D
2×4.7 250 350 1700 40 > 100 -M6 55×166 LA250V63A1114D
100 2×0.5 250 600 3000 25 > 100 -M8 55×180 LA250V100A1111D
2×1.0 250 600 2500 30 > 100 -M8 55×180 JLA250V100A1112D
2×2.0 250 600 2500 35 > 100 -M8 55×180 LA250V100A1113D
2×4.7 250 350 1700 40 > 100 -M8 55×180 LA250V100A1114D
200 2×0.5 250 600 3000 25 > 100 -M10 55×185 LA250V200A1111D
2×1.0 250 600 2500 30 > 100 -M10 55×185 LA250V200A1112D
2×2.0 250 600 2500 35 > 100 -M10 55×185 LA250V200A1113D
2×4.7 250 350 1700 40 > 100 -M10 55×185 LA250V200A1114D
300 2×0.5 250 600 3000 25 > 100 -M12 55×195 LA250V300A1111D
2×1.0 250 600 2500 30 > 100 -M12 55×195 LA250V300A1112D
2×2.0 250 600 2500 35 > 100 -M12 55×195 LA250V300A1113D
2×4.7 250 350 1700 40 > 100 -M12 55×195 LA250V300A1114D
400 2×0.5 250 600 3000 25 > 100 -M16 55×245 LA250V400A1111D
2×1.0 250 600 2500 30 > 100 -M16 55×245 LA250V400A1112D
2×2.0 250 600 2500 35 > 100 -M16 55×245 LA250V400A1113D
2×4.7 250 350 1650 40 > 100 -M16 55×245 LA250V400A1114D
500 2×0.5 250 600 3000 25 > 100 -M18 55×250 LA250V500A1111D
2×1.0 250 600 2500 30 > 100 -M18 55×250 LA250V500A1112D
2×2.0 250 600 2500 35 > 100 -M18 55×250 LA250V500A1113D
2×4.7 250 350 1650 40 > 100 -M18 55×250 LA250V500A1114D
5
Please read Important notes and Cautions and warnings
2-Line Filters
Converter in traction systems
■Power line for DC system
■Metal case, potted (UL94 V-0)
■Terminal: see table
Schematic representations Rated voltage:
Climatic category:
Rated temperature:
1000 V DC
~1500 V DC
40/085/21
40℃
standard version
IR Ipk Rtyp Approx. weight Terminals Dimensions Ordering code
A kA
Terminal cross section
mm2
mΩ kg l×b×h(mm)
180 25 20×3 0.110 4.9 200×150×120 LD1000V180A0200E
25 20×3 0.110 4.9 200×150×120 LD1500V180A0200E
250 25 20×3 0.110 5.0 200×150×120 LD1000V250A0200E
25 20×3 0.110 5.0 200×150×120 LD1500V250A0200E
320 50 25×5 0.051 7.8 230×140×120 LD1000V320A0200E
50 25×5 0.051 7.8 230×140×120 LD1500V320A0200E
400 50 25×5 0.048 7.8 230×140×120 LD1000V400A0200E
50 25×5 0.048 7.8 230×140×120 LD1500V400A0200E
600 50 30×5 0.043 7.9 230×140×120 LD1000V600A0200E
50 30×5 0.043 7.9 230×140×120 LD1500V600A0200E
1000 75 40×8 0.029 19.9 300×210×150 LD1000V1000A0200E
75 40×8 0.029 19.9 300×210×150 LD1500V1000A0200E
1250 75 50×10 0.022 19.9 300×210×150 LD1000V1250A0200E
75 40×8 0.029 19.9 300×210×150 LD1500V1250A0200E
1600 75 50×10 0.022 24.5 300×210×150 LD1000V1600A0200E
75 50×10 0.022 24.5 300×210×150 LD1500V1600A0200E
Please read Important notes and Cautions and warnings
8
2-Line Filters
For converters and power electronics
■For 1-phase systems
■Anti-electric shock terminal
■Metal case, potted (UL94 V-0)
■Terminal: see table
Schematic representations Rated voltage:
Climatic category:
Rated temperature:
500 V AC
50/60 Hz
1000 V DC
40/085/21
40℃
standard version
IR Ileak Rtyp Approx. weight Terminals Dimensions Ordering code
A
Terminal cross section
mm2
mA mΩ kg l×b×h(mm)
25 4 7.7 4.2 1.0 200×60×90 LA500V25A0240F
36 10 7.7 2.9 1.6 200×60×90 LA500V36A0240F
55 10 7.7 1.9 1.6 200×60×90 LA500V55A0240F
75 16 7.7 1.3 2.5 200×60×150 LA500V55A0240F
100 35 7.7 0.9 4.0 250×90×150 LA500V100A0240F
130 35 7.8 0.7 8.0 250×90×150 LA500V130A0240F
7
Please read Important notes and Cautions and warnings
3-Line Filters
Flat filters
■For 3-phase systems
■Finger-safe terminal blocks
■Metal case, potted (UL94 V-0)
■Low weight
■Terminal: see table
Schematic representations Rated voltage:
Climatic category:
Rated temperature:
305/530VAC
50/60Hz
40/085/21
40℃
standard version
IR Ileak Rtyp Terminals Dimensions Ordering code
A
Terminal cross section
mm2
mA mΩ l×b×h(mm)
6 2.5 3.5 72 180×80×45 LA530V6A0240E
12 2.5 3.5 21 200×150×45 LA530V12A0240E
25 2.5 6 8.5 220×190×60 LA530V25A0240E
Please read Important notes and Cautions and warnings
10
3-Line Filters
Book-size filters
■For 3-phase systems
■For converters and power
electronics
■Finger-safe terminal blocks
■Metal case, potted (UL94 V-0)
■Terminal: see table
Schematic representations Rated voltage:
Climatic category:
Rated temperature:
305/530VAC
50/60Hz
40/085/21
50℃
standard version
标准型
IR-50°C IR-40°C Ileak Rtyp Terminals Dimensions Ordering code
A A
Terminal cross section
mm2
mA mΩ l×b×h(mm)
3 3.5 4 2.6 40 160×50×100 LA530V3A0310F
8 9 4 4.8 14 160×50×100 LA530V8A0310F
12 13 4 4.8 10 160×50×100 LA530V12A0310F
17 19 10 4.8 7 230×50×100 LA530V17A0310F
25 27 10 4.8 4 230×50×100 LA530V25A0310F
33 36 10 4.8 3 230×50×100 LA530V33A0310F
44 48 25 6.8 2 280×50×100 LA530V44A0310F
60 66 35 12 1.5 210×85×120 LA530V60A0310F
83 91 50 14 1.2 280×80×200 LA530V83A0310F
90 98 50 14 1.2 280×80×200 LA530V90A0310F
103 113 50 14 1.2 280×110×200 LA530V103A0310F
120 131 50 14 0.9 280×110×200 LA530V120A0310F
140 153 50 14 0.8 280×100×270 LA530V140A0310F
150 164 50 14 0.8 280×100×270 LA530V150A0310F
180 197 95 16 0.7 390×130×220 LA530V180A0310F
220 241 95 17 0.5 390×130×220 LA530V220A0310F
275 301 150 17 0.4 450×180×230 LA530V275A0310F
280 306 240 17 0.4 450×180×230 LA530V280A0310F
9
Please read Important notes and Cautions and warnings
4-Line Filters
Converters/power electronics
■For 3-phase systems
■Anti-electric shock terminal
■Metal case, potted (UL94 V-0)
■Low leakage current
■Terminal: see table
Schematic representations Rated voltage:
Climatic category:
Rated temperature:
250/440VAC
50/60 Hz
40/085/21
50℃
standard version
IR Ileak Rtyp Approx. weight Terminals Dimensions Ordering code
A
Terminal cross section
mm2
mA mΩ kg l×b×h(mm)
8 4 0.314 14.0 1.6 200×80×60 LA440V8A0410F
16 4 0.314 7.0 1.6 200×80×60 LA440V16A0410F
25 4 0.314 3.8 1.7 200×80×60 LA440V25A0410F
36 10 0.314 3.1 2.2 230×100×60 LA440V36A0410F
50 10 0.314 1.3 2.2 230×100×60 LA440V50A0410F
66 16 0.314 1.1 3.6 260×100×80 LA440V66A0410F
90 25 0.314 0.75 5.1 250×130×100 LA440V90A0410F
120 50 0.314 0.58 9.5 250×130×130 LA440V120A0410F
150 95 0.314 0.40 12.0 250×160×130 LA440V150A0410F
200 95 0.314 0.27 13.0 250×160×130 LA440V200A0410F
Please read Important notes and Cautions and warnings
12
3-Line Filters
Compact filters with busbars
■For 3-phase systems
■Finger-safe terminal blocks
■For converters and power
electronics
■Metal case, potted (UL94 V-0)
■Low weight
■Terminal: see table
Schematic representations Rated voltage:
Climatic category:
Rated temperature:
305/530VAC
440/760VAC
50/60Hz
40/085/21
40℃
standard version
VR IR Ileak Rtyp Terminals Dimensions Ordering code
V AC A mA μΩ l×b×h(mm)
305/530 150 13 140 280×150×150 LA530V150A0320E
180 13 140 280×150×150 LA530V180A0320E
250 13 63 300×150×120 LA530V250A0320E
320 13 67 300×220×120 LA530V320A0320E
400 13 67 300×220×120 LA530V400A0320E
600 13 52 350×220×120 LA530V600A0320E
1000 13 33 350×250×180 LA530V1000A0320E
1600 13 22 400×250×180 LA530V1600A0320E
2500 13 15 650×320×240 LA530V2500A0320E
440/760 150 18 140 280×150×150 LA760V150A0320E
180 18 140 280×150×150 LA760V180A0320E
250 18 63 300×150×120 LA760V250A0320E
320 19 67 300×220×120 LA760V320A0320E
400 19 67 300×220×120 LA760V400A0320E
600 19 52 350×250×120 LA760V600A0320E
1000 19 33 350×250×180 LA760V1000A0320E
1600 13 22 400×250×180 LA760V1600A0320E
2500 13 15 650×320×240 LA760V2500A0320E
11
Please read Important notes and Cautions and warnings
Customer-specific filters
For high frequency pulse

■Metal case, potted(UL94 V-0)
■Terminal: see table
Schematic representations
结构图示
Rated voltage:
Climatic category:
Rated temperature:
250/440VAC
50/60 Hz
40/085/21
40℃
standard version
IR Ileak Rtyp Terminals Dimensions Ordering code
A mA mΩ l×b×h(mm)
6 3.5 14.0 -A6.3*0.8 63×51×38 LA440V6A0420A
10 3.5 14.0 -A6.3*0.8 63×51×38 LA440V10A0420A
20 3.5 7.0 -A6.3*0.8 63×51×38 LA440V10A0420A
13
Please read Important notes and Cautions and warnings
EMC standard Test and Rectification